12  Turck Inc. |
PT1000 Series Pressure Transmitters
■■ Ceramic measuring elements
■■ 316 stainless steel housing with Polyarylamide
50% GF electrical connector
■■ NPT, G (BSPP), and SAE-ORB
process connections
■■ Gel filled housing

750PSIG = 0 to 750 PSIG
*other ranges available upon request
Part Number Key
Pressure Transmitter
Pressure Range and Scale
Series
Process Connection
01 = Female G 1/4
03 = Male NPT 1/4
04 = Male G 1/4
05 = Male 7/16 - 20 UNF (SAE-ORB)
14 = Male NPT 1/8
17 = Female NPT 1/2
Electrical Connection
PT 010R - 10 01 - I2 - H1141
Electrical Output
10 = Ceramic
measuring cell
I2 = 4 - 20 mA (2-wire)
U1 = 0 - 10 VDC (3-wire)
U2 = 1- 6 VDC (3-wire)
U3 = 0 - 5 VDC (3-wire)
U6 = 0.5 - 4.5% (3-wire)
[ratiometric]
Current Output   2-wire
H1141 H1143
H1141 H1143 H1144
H1144
Voltage Output   3-wire
2
1
3
4
-
+
LOADCURRENT
OUTPUT
2
1
3
4
+
-
LOAD
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
GND
2
1
3
4
-
+
LOADCURRENT
OUTPUT
2.339 [59.4]
.500 [12.7]
.421 [10.7]
1/4NPT
M12x1ø.945 [24.0]
24mm
M12x1
.421 [10.7]
24mm
ø.945 [24.0]
2.394 [60.7]
.472 [12.0]
G1/4
M12x1
.421 [10.7]
2.272 [57.7]
.433 [11.0]
24mm